File No. DTET-13022/13/2022-PRINCIP

3399999/2023/O/o PRINCIPAL(POLY)(DTET)



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL KOLAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC P.O.- KOLAGHAT, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN – 721134 WEST BENGAL Ph. 033-23403776, Email :kolagovpoly@gmail.com.

website:http://www.polytechnic.wbtetsd.gov.in/kolaghatgovpoly

TENDER NOTICE-2

Memo No.:KGP/02/035

Date :11/05/2023

NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR REPARING THE INSTRUMENTS OF RENEWABLE LABORATORY

As per the resolution of Purchase committee meeting was held on 25.04.2023, Principal-in-Charge. Kolaghat Govt. Polytechnic invites sealed tenders in duplicate from reputed suppliers for reparing the instruments of Renewable laboratory of this institute as enlisted in Annexure-I. The intending tenderers may contact at the Office of the institute on all working days [Monday, to Saturday] except Sunday and holidays during office hours for additional information.

List of iterns to be supplied : As per Annexure I

General Conditions:

1) The period of validity of this tender is 10 be mentioned clearly and should be at least 180 days from the date of submission of tender.

2) Rates should be in Indian rupees and inclusive of all taxes and charges.

4) Preference will be given for supply of Reputed Branded iterrs and products have GMP, CE, ISO 13485:2003 Certification.

5) The envelope containing the bid is to be addressed as followes: The PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE, Kolaghat Govt. Polytechnic, PO-Kolaghat. Dist-Purba Medinipure. Pin- 721134

6) The envelope containing the tender shall also indicate the Narlre and Address of the bidder.

Documents to be submitted with the bid:

copies of current trade License / Registration No (in case of Registered Consumer Co-operative (servive tax Registration ceftificate, income Tax Clearance ceftificate.

Mode of Payment:

Payment will be made through E-Billing or RTGS after placement of the bill along with due certification of execution of the order.

Termination of contract:

للمنتخلفة عنوب GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL KOLAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC P.O.- KOLAGHAT, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN – 721134 WEST BENGAL Ph. 033-23403776, Email :kolagovpoly@gmail.com, website:http://www.polytechnic.wbtetsd.gov.in/kolaghatgovpoly

File No. DTET-13022/13/2022-PRINCIR POLY)-DTET-Part(1) (Computer No. 728036)

The contract may be terntinated without prejudice to any other remedy for breach of contract if the contractor fails to suppll as per the timings set out or if he fails to perform any other obligation under the contract. The authority of KGP without prejudice to other rights, may arrange for supply at the risk and cost of the supplier in the above circumstances.

Key dates:

399999/2023/O/o PRINCIPAL(POLY)(DTET)

Last date of submission of the tender: 27.5.2023 at 01 p.m Opening date of the tender: 29.5.2023 at 11.30 a.m

The Tenderers are requested to submit their quotation in the specified format stated in Annexure I and drop their filled tender documents complete in all respects in the Office of Kolaghat Govt. Polyechnic, super scribing the Tender Notification Reference on all working days (except Sunday and Holidays). The tenderers or their authorized representative who wishes may be present at the time of opening of fender. The Tender committee of this institute reserves the right toaccept or reject any tender in part or full without assigning any reason and shall have no obligation to accept the lowest offer.

Principal -in-Charge Kolaghat Govt. Polytechnic Kolaghat,Purba Mednipur

Principal / Principal-in-charge KOLAGHAT GOVT. POLYTECHNIC Kolaghat Purba Medinipur

Date :11/05/2023

Memo No.:KGP/02/035

Copy forwarded for information and display in the Notice Board

- 1. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Tamluk , Purba Mednipur
- 2. Block Development Officer, Kolaghat.
- 3. Post Office, Kolaghat.
- 4. Secretary, Academic Council, Kolaghat Government Polytechnic.
- 5. Notice Board, Kolaghat Govt. Poly.

Principal-in-Charge Kolaghat Govt. Polytechnic Kolaghat, Purba Mednipur

Principal / Principal-in-charge KOLAGHAT GOVT. POLYTECHNIC Kolaghat Purba Medinipur File No. DTET-13022/13/2022-PRINCL POLY)-DTET-Part(1) (Computer No. 728036)

3399999/2023/O/o PRINCIPAL(POLY)(DTET)



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

KOLAGHAT GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNIC P.O.- KOLAGHAT, DIST.- PURBA MEDINIPUR, PIN – 721134 WEST BENGAL

Ph. 033-23403776, Email :kolagovpoly@gmail.com

website:http://www.polytechnic.wbtetsd.gov.in/kolaghatgovpoly

ANNEXURE I (LIST OF ITEMS)

- SI no. 1. Reparing of the instrument for Setup to determine the Efficiency of PV Cell from Its V-I Characteristics : 20W & 50W No.of Items 02nos.
 - Reparing of the Setup to study SPV Modules used in Street Lighting with 12V, 7Ahr Battery
 No.of Items 02nos.
 - 3. Reparing of the Solar Cooker --- No.of Items 03 nos.

The rates are effective for a period of 2 months from the date of opening the bid.

Signature of Tenderer with seal